## PARTS BREAKDOWN FOR MODEL TM-11 RICE HYDRO, INC.

		QTY
PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	REQ'D
	DESCRIPTION CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	
CLUTCH-TM11 THROTTLE-TM11	CLUTCH ASSEMBLY	=
		1
CABLE-THROTTLE-ASSY	TM-11 CABLE THROTTLE	1
	1" SPUR GEAR on MAIN SHAFT	
when ordering	1" Spur Gear "WDRFKEY-1/4x1" is also	o recommended
SPUR-GEAR-/5T-5/8	5/8" SPUR GEAR ON GEAR SHAFT	1
GEAR-SHAFI-IMII	GEAR SHAFI	2
TMII - HANDLE - THROTTLE	THROTTLE SIDE HANDLE	1
CRIDS-1"	BLACK CRIDS	4
SPEC-02269	OIL SIGHT GLASS	1
MAIN-SHAFT-WASHER	WASHER	_ 1
FITTING-BREATHER-DD	BREATHER FITTING	_ 1
PLUG-S-1/8	PORT PLUG	1
PLUG-DRAIN	1" Spur Gear "WDRFKEY-1/4x1" is also 5/8" SPUR GEAR ON GEAR SHAFT GEAR SHAFT REGULAR SIDE HANDLE THROTTLE SIDE HANDLE BLACK GRIPS OIL SIGHT GLASS WASHER BREATHER FITTING PORT PLUG CRANKCASE DRAIN GASKET FOR CRANKCASE COVER TO ENGINE SWITCH ENGINE KILL	1
UD02-0605.43	GASKET FOR CRANKCASE	1
DD-ORING-2228	COVER TO ENGINE	1
DD-KILL-SWITCH	SWITCH ENGINE KILL	
LOCKNUT-5/16X18	GR 8 5/16 X 18 LOCKNUT	1
D3-2811-0004	COVER TO ENGINE SWITCH ENGINE KILL GR 8 5/16 X 18 LOCKNUT WASHER SAFETY PIN	1
		1
HONDA-GXV160UH2-N1AH	5.5 HP HONDA ENGINE	1
WDRFKEY-1/4X1	WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT	1
WDRFREI-5/32X5/8	5.5 HP HONDA ENGINE WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT WOODRUFF KEY GEAR INSTRUCTION AND CAUTION STICKERS	1 1
MUFFLER-CAP	DIFFUSER	1
HOTFILM CAI	DIFFOODIX	-
TM11-CHOKE	CHOKE CONTROL ADD ON ASSEMBLY	1
DRUM-ASSY-TM11	DRUM WITH GEAR AND BEARING DRUM-TM11	1
	BEARING-3/4X7/8	
	GEAR-DRUM-TM11	
if ordering <b>MAIN S</b>		
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT	1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT	1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT	
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT	1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT	1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  ** CUP must also replace locknut, s	1 1 seal, cup and cone
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1 1 seal, cup and cone 2
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT	1 1 seal, cup and cone 2 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1 1 seal, cup and cone 2
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT	1 1 seal, cup and cone 2 1 2
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Has also replace bearing (pressed), c	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1  if ordering CONE of CONE-08125 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Haso replace bearing (pressed), of GEAR BODY	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Has replace bearing (pressed), of GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Also replace bearing (pressed), o GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE	1 1 seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1 2
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Also replace bearing (pressed), o GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  F CUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  Also replace bearing (pressed), o GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1 2 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT OIL-SEAL	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  TOUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  C also replace bearing (pressed), o GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE LOCKNUT	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1 2 1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT OIL-SEAL CONE-08125	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  TOUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE LOCKNUT  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1 2 1 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT OIL-SEAL CONE-08125  if ordering COVER mu	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  TOUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE LOCKNUT  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING  st also replace bearing (pressed), s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 2 1 2 2 1
MAIN-SHAFT-TM-11 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT WDRFKEY-1/4X1   if ordering CONE of CONE-08125  MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT CUP-08231 OIL-SEAL  if ordering BODY must AUGER-2MAN-BODY BEARING-3/4X1 CUP-08231 MAIN-SHAFT-LOCKNUT OIL-SEAL CONE-08125	GEAR-DRUM-TM11  HAFT must also replace locknut  MAIN SHAFT LOCKNUT WOODRUFF KEY MAIN SHAFT  TOUP must also replace locknut, s TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING LOCKNUT TM-11 RACE  GEAR BODY OILITE TM-11 TM-11 RACE LOCKNUT  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING  st also replace bearing (pressed), s  TM-11 TAPER ROLLER BEARING	1 1 Seal, cup and cone 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 cup, locknut and seal 1 1 2 1 1